OP \$240.00 4324997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Jude Medical Systems AB		02/09/2015	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	St. Jude Medical AB	
Street Address:	Box 7051	
City:	Kista Jarfalla	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	164 07	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4324997	AERIS	
Registration Number:	4411480	CERTUS	
Serial Number:	85679462	FEMOSEAL	
Registration Number:	1898768	FEMOSTOP	
Registration Number:	2590269	PRESSUREWIRE	
Registration Number:	4513398	PRESSUREWIRE AERIS	
Registration Number:	2361151	RADI MEDICAL SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2361152	RADI MEDICAL SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3024053	RADISTOP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: hfinucane@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Hallie A. Finucane

Address Line 1:900 Second Avenue South, suite 1400Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: Hallie A. Finucane		
SIGNATURE: /Hallie A. Finucane/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=2015-02-09 US Trademark Assgnmt#page1.tif			

source=2015-02-09 US Trademark Assgnmt#page1.tif source=2015-02-09 US Trademark Assgnmt#page2.tif source=2015-02-09 US Trademark Assgnmt#page3.tif

UNITED STATES CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **St. Jude Medical Systems AB**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office address at Box 6350, 751 35 Uppsala, Sweden, and registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office under registration number 556335-1231 (hereinafter **ASSIGNOR**), by a **PURCHASE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** dated 23 September 2014 (hereinafter **Prior Assignment 1**), has assigned its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademarks identified in said **Prior Assignment 1** and set forth in **Exhibit A** hereto, including all trademark applications and trademark registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademarks, in the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as **Territory**);

AND WHEREAS said same trademarks, trademark applications, and registrations identified in said **Prior Assignment 1** are identified in attached **Exhibit A** by, for example, mark, application number and filing date, as well as registration number and registration date, if available;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, via said Prior Assignment 1, it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto St. Jude Medical AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office address at Box 7051, 164 07 Kista Järfälla, Sweden, and registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office under registration number 556492-2291 (hereinafter St. Jude Medical AB), its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said trademarks, said applications, and said registrations set forth in Exhibit A, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademarks, and any other trademark registrations that have issued and that may or shall issue therefor in said Territory, including all of ASSIGNOR's entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that this United States Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is effective as of 23 September 2014, same as said Prior Assignment 1; and ASSIGNOR hereby confirms title in said St. Jude Medical AB as of 23 September 2014.

WHEREAS, **St. Jude Medical AB**, by a **PURCHASE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** dated 23 September 2014 (hereinafter **Prior Assignment 2**), has assigned its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademarks identified in said **Prior Assignment 2** and set forth in **Exhibit A** hereto, including all trademark applications and trademark registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademarks, in said **Territory**;

AND WHEREAS said same trademarks, trademark applications, and registrations identified in said **Prior Assignment 2** are identified in attached **Exhibit A** by, for example, mark, application number and filing date, as well as registration number and registration date, if available;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said **St. Jude Medical AB** hereby confirms that, via said **Prior Assignment 2**, it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto **St. Jude Medical Coordination Center BVBA**, a private limited liability company organized under the laws of Belgium, having its registered office at The Corporate Village, Da Vincilaan 11-Box F1, B-1930 Zaventem, Belgium and registered with the Crossroads Bank of Enterprises (*Banque-Carrefour des Entreprises*) under number 0888.256.714 (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), its successors and assigns, **St. Jude Medical AB**'s entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said trademarks, said applications, and said registrations set forth in **Exhibit A**, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademarks, and any other trademark registrations that have issued and that may or shall

Page 1 of 3

issue therefor in said **Territory**, including all of **St. Jude Medical AB**'s entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND St. Jude Medical AB HEREBY covenants and agrees that this United States Confirmatory
Trademark Assignment is effective as of 23 September 2014, same as said Prior Assignment 2; and St. Jude
Medical AB hereby confirms title in said ASSIGNEE as of 23 September 2014.

ST. JUDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS AB
as ASSIGNOR
Ву:
(Signature of ASSIGNOR Representative)
(Printed Name of ASSIGNOR Representative)
<u> </u>
(Title of ASSIGNOR Representative)
ST. JUDE MEDICAL AB
(as Assignee of Prior Assignment 1 and Assignor of Prior Assignment 3)
By:
(Printed Name of St. Jude Medical AB Representative)
No.
<u>िर्भारतिकर</u> (Title of St. Jude Medical AB Representative)
· · ·
ST, JUDE MEDICAL COORDINATION CENTER BVBA
(as ASSIGNEE)
By: (Signature of St. Jude Medical Coordination Center BVBA
Representative)
ason Zellar)
(Printed Name of St. Jude Medical Coordination Center BVBA
Representative)
(Title of St. Jude Medical Coordination Center BVBA
Representative)

EXHIBIT A

Су	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	AERIS	85/340,765	June 8, 2011	4324997	April 23, 2013
USA	CERTUS	85/340,740	June 8, 2011	4411480	October 1, 2013
USA	FEMOSEAL	85/679,462	July 17, 2012		
USA	FEMOSTOP	74/460,108	November 18, 1993	1898768	June 13, 1995
USA	PRESSUREWIRE	75/786,514	August 4, 1998	2590269	July 9, 2002
USA	PRESSUREWIRE AERIS	85/831,801	January 24, 2013	4513398	April 15, 2014
USA	RADI MEDICAL SYSTEMS	75/430,704	February 14, 1991	2361151	June 27, 2000
USA	RADI MEDICAL SYSTEMS (Stylized)	75/430,707	September 2, 1998	2361152	June 27, 2000
USA	RADISTOP	76/403,986	May 6, 2002	3024053	December 6, 2005
USA	RADIVIEW	78/158,347	August 27, 2002	2926855	February 15, 2005

RECORDED: 03/13/2015